

8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, California 95758 CITY OF ELK GROVE

Telephone: (916) 683-7111 Fax: (916) 627-4400 www.elkgrovecity.org

## City of Elk Grove – City Council NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CONCERNING STORM WATER DRAINAGE FEE ZONE 2 ASSESSMENTS

## ANNEXATION NO. 71 INTO STORM WATER DRAINAGE FEE ZONE 2 FOR THE ELK GROVE SPORTSCENTER RETAIL PAD PROJECT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on Wednesday, **February 26, 2025**, at **6:00 p.m.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at the City Hall, 8400 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, California, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove shall hold a public hearing prepared and filed in connection with proposed Storm Water Drainage Fee Zone 2 assessments on properties identified in the resolution of intent adopted on January 8, 2025. The City has mailed a notice to each affected property owner specifying the amount of the proposed assessment on the owner's property. At the public hearing, the City Council shall hear and consider all protests.

Dated / Published: January 17, 2025 and January 24, 2025

JASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK, CITY OF ELK GROVE